### 503677212 02/03/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3723848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PROVECTUS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC	01/22/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROVECTUS PHARMATECH, INC.		
Street Address:	7237 OAK RIDGE HIGHWAY, SUITE A		
City:	KNOXVILLE		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37931		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14748608	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-655-1500

Email: Docket-IP@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0546-212.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK J. MURPHY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=160122\_Assignment#page1.tif source=160122\_Assignment#page2.tif source=160122\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503677212 REEL: 037651 FRAME: 0781

#### PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") dated as of this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2016 is entered into by and between Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an address at 7327 Oak Ridge Highway, Knoxville, Tennessee 37931 and Provectus Pharmatech, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having an address at 7237 Oak Ridge Highway, Suite A, Knoxville, Tennessee 37931.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain issued patents and certain patent applications, as set forth in the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration previously provided and hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

- 1. Assigns, transfers, conveys and to Assignee the entire right, title and interest together with the benefits and privileges in and said to Patents (the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto) or similar forms of protection in the United States of America and all other countries in the world, along with the related technical knowledge and know-how in and to the Patents, including all divisionals, continuations, continuation-in-parts, substitute applications, and international convention applications based in whole or part upon said inventions; and in and to any patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted upon said inventions; and
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute, at the request of the Assignee, (i) all documents in connection with any application for United States letters patent or foreign letters patent for the Patents, (ii) any divisional, continuation or substitute application for the invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, (iii) any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon the application, and (iv) all documents necessary to effectuate the assignments of the Trademarks. Assignor agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent of the United States or foreign letters patent and to vest in the Assignee all rights therein, so that the letters patent will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. In the event that any application or letters patent that Assignor now assigns becomes involved in interference, Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee to prepare and execute the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

Signature page follows.

19509v1

PATENT REEL: 037651 FRAME: 0782 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Provectus Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Provectus Pharmatech, Inc.

Name: Eric Wachter

Title: Executive Vice President

Name: Fric Wachter

Title: Executive Vice President

# **EXHIBIT A**

Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Country
61/243,701	9-18-2009			US
12/884,833	9-17-2010	US 8,530,675	9-10-2013	US
13/916,408	6-12-2013			US
14/447,063	7-30-2014			US
PCT/US10/ 4931	9-17-2010			PCT
61/451,395	3-10-2011			US
13/416,494	3-9-2012	US 9,107,887	8-18-2015	US
14/748,579	6-24-2015			US
14/748,608	6-24-2015			US
14/748,608	6-24-2015			US
PCT/US12/ 28412	3-9-2012			PCT
14/974,357	12-19-2015			US

19509v1

**RECORDED: 02/03/2016** 

PATENT REEL: 037651 FRAME: 0784